Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.20

S595/99

For Official Use

Company Number

07655207

Aksa (UK) Limited

| 1 yvé

Kikis Kalis FCCA FABRP, Mountview Court, 1148 High Road, Whetstone, London, N20 ORA

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs

as at 01 March 2017

Signed

—
Kallis & Company
Mountview Court
1148 High Road
Whetstone
London, N20 ORA

Ref  ASL3109/KK/PC/MA/OC

Software Supplied by Turnkey Compuler Technology Limited Glasgow

-{ W

COMPANIES HOUSE



* Rule 4.34-CVL

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Aksa (UK) Limited

on the 1 March 2017 the date of the resolution for winding up

Form 4 19

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name SABIT UCAR

Signed %

Dated 0103/ 2012




" Aksa (UK) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 1 March 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Goodwill 16,000 00 NIL
Plant, Machinery & Equipment 800 00 NIL
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Cash at Bank 7000 7000
Third Party Funds 2,400 00 2,400 00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 247000
Signature 0//03 [20(F




Aksa (th) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 1 March 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 2,470 00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 2,470.00
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
2,470 00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 2,470 00
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 2,470 00
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 2,470 00
Unsecured non-preferentiat claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 1,297 00
Directors 23,586 00
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE) 126 00
HM Revenue & Customs (CT assessment) 45,422 00
70,431 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (67,961 00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {67,961 00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100
100
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members _.__ (67962 00}

Signature Date _(Q/ [225{ 2OIF



GZ Gl £L0Z uEnIgad 82 60 6102 I13A DS Sdi 1 jo | abeg
P

ameubig
00°LEV 0L ‘ Buljejoy saujug §
00 985'cT AdS PINS ‘USpJOW ‘anuaAy Juowsbnoy 2/ iB200) Jges JN oony
00 ¥¥ NL16 SENS "1 UOpuUIMS ‘80S X089 Od Jsjepn sawreyt 0012
00 058 331 6LAAS 'UOPUOT 'PECY UOUBIN /81 00 9 fBUBN N OOND
00 921 ZZ1 863N 'suf] uodn apseoman ‘uojuaqbuo ‘MmalA yied uoluag ‘NHOI (IAVd) SWOISND R 3NUSASY IWH ZOHD
00 ZZv'Sy XV 6X8 'DHYWH 's801nusg xe| uonesodio) (1D) swojsn) g anusasy WH LOHD
3 ssalppy aweN Koy

si0jtpals) Auedwon - g

pajiwi (MN) esyy
Auedwon g sijjey

<



GZ 1 2102 Menegad gz

e

0L0Z 1A 708 Sdl

L jo | abeg

ameudig

0

Buiiejoy sau3 |

0

0

0

AdS PINS ‘uaplop 'anuaay Juowabnoy £/

leonyqes N 0ONH

ol

12430

P10

Jud

SSaIpPY

aweN Roy

slapjoyaieys - o
paywi (MN) esny
Auedwon 3 sijjey



